# 505527488 06/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5574294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONGYU CHEN	06/12/2019
CONGCHAO CHEN	06/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN LIANDA NM TECH CO., LTD	
Street Address:	BUILDING 32, AREA B	
Internal Address:	SHANGCUN YUANSHAN IND PARK, GONGMING	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29695114		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHENZH-19015-USDS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO		
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505527488 REEL: 049480 FRAME: 0947

					can are a recommendate and a secondary of the
ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: SHENZ	H-19016-USDS
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	mprising the following	ng named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an invent	on entitled:	Knee Pillow		7.	
(Select one of the	following): cuted conc led in the U		demark Office	on	ني.
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	***************************************	3 64	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	lress and	Shenzhen LianDa NM Tech Co., Ltd Building 32, Area B, Shangcun Yuanshan ind Park, Gongming, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518106			
		China	~~~~		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	nd interest in a	nd to said invention and the I	etters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.4 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th at for said in riority base	other good and val ntending to be legal e full and exclusive nvention, including a d thereon, and all L	luable conside ly bound, here right, title and all divisions, co etters Patent,	ssignee to Assignor of a sun ration, the receipt of which is by sells, assigns and transfe interest in and to said inven ontinuations, and continuation including reissues, to be obta tresponding thereto.	hereby rs to Assignee, its tion, all applications ns-in-part thereof, all
		arrants that no assign would conflict with		agreement or encumbrance t int.	nas been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to execu	itative there iting to the l ute all instru	of, to supply all info making and practico uments proper to pa	ormation and e e of said inven atent the inven	est of the Assignee or its suc vidence of which the Assigna- tion, to testify in any legal pro- tion in the United States of A truments proper to carry out	or has knowledge or oceeding relating merica and foreign
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on t	he day indicated below.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name	2	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Con	igyu Chen	×,	Com yu chen	X 2019 6.12

(SHENZH-19015-USDS/00974683v1)

PATENT REEL: 049480 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number: SHE	NZH-19015-USDS
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	g named inve	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Congyu	Chen and Congch	nao Chen	N.	<del>→</del>
made an inventi	on entitled:	Knee Pillow		t Grand	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	# <b>5</b> ;	
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith			es en
was fi	led in the U	S. Patent and Trade	emark Office	on	·
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Shenzhen LianDa NM Tech Co., Ltd  Building 32, Area B, Shangcun Yuanshan Ind Park, Gongming, Shenzher  Guangdong 518106					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		China entire right, title and	I interest in a	nd to said invention and t	he Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, th at for said in riority base	other good and valu tending to be legally a full and exclusive i exention, including a d thereon, and all Le	able conside bound, here ight, title and Il divisions, co tters Patent	ssignee to Assignor of a ration, the receipt of which by sells, assigns and transinterest in and to said in outinuations, and continuncluding reissues, to be responding thereto.	th is hereby nsfers to Assignee, its vention, all applications ations-in-part thereof, all
		rrants that no assign would conflict with t		agreement or encumbran	ice has been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
	Typed o	Printed Name	S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	Cong	chao Chen	× Cong	chao Chen	X 2019, 6.12

{SHENZH-19015-USDS/00974683v1}

**RECORDED: 06/17/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049480 FRAME: 0949